

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 10670/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2012 in CRA No.151/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

PRAKASH KASHINATH WANI TR.LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PERUMAL RAMCHANDRA AIDASANI TR.LRS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 23/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Adish Aggrawala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suhas Kadam, Adv.
Mr. Vishaal, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice, returnable within eight weeks.
Mr. Rabin Majumder,counsel appearing for respondent accepts
notice on behalf of Respondent No.1(3).

(Neetu Khajuria)
Court Master | |

Sr.P.A. |(Sneh Bala Mehra)