

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO.22585 OF 2012

PRAKASH KASHINATH WANI TR. LRS. ...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

PERUMAL RAMCHANDRA AIDASANI TR. LRS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 22nd November, 2013, when the following Order was passed: -

“On last occasion, it was submitted by the Ld.counsel for respondent No.3 that the matter has been settled between the parties. The petitioner was directed to verify and to report as a last chance. No document is produced even now to show that the matter has been settled between the parties. No appearance for either side also. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders..”

Thereafter, office report for directions in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 29th April, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order: -

“At the request of the counsel for the petitioners two weeks' more time is granted for filing the settlement stated to have been entered into between the parties.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to aforesaid Order, Mr. Rabin Majumdar, Advocate for Respondent No.3 has filed agreement to sell with possession instead of filing the settlement and the same is included in the paper books.

Service of notice is not complete on Respondent No.4.

The office report for directions in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this report.

Dated this the 15th day of June, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumdar, Adv.

at

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR