

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 22585/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/01/2012 in CRA No. 151/2011 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Aurangabad)

PRAKASH KASHINATH WANI TR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PERUMAL RAMCHANDRA AIDASANI TR.LRS.  
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.  
Mr. Rajender Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has received instruction from the parties that the matter is settled and further seeks two weeks' time for filing the settlement application.

List the matter after two weeks.

(LAYA RAWAT)  
SR.P.A.(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
COURT MASTER