

H
ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.8 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22585/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/01/2012
in CRA No. 151/2011 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Aurangabad)
PRAKASH KASHINATH WANI TR.LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PERUMAL RAMCHANDRA AIDASANI TR.LRS. Respondent(s)
(office report for directions)

Date : 29/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks leave to
withdraw the special leave petition. Permission
granted.

Accordingly, the special leave petition is
dismissed as withdrawn.

(VINOD KUMAR JHA)
AR-CUM-PS (SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER